

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12512/2006

KRISHNA DEVI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KESHRI NANDAN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing substitution appln.,substitution of L.Rs of the deceased respondent and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 16/07/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Ranjay Kumar, Adv.
Mr Gagan Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Parmanand Gaur,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The petitioner has filed the postal receipt evidencing the despatch of the notice.

The petitioner is granted four weeks' time, as prayed for, to file affidavit with proof of dasti service.

List again on 13.9.2007.
(B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR)
Registrar

hj