

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12512/2006

KRISHNA DEVI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KESHRI NANDAN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing substitution appln.,substitution of L.Rs of the deceased respondent and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 21/02/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ranjay Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Gagan Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Parmanand Gaur,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Ramesh K. Haritash, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay K. Hadala, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Respondent No.1 has not filed counter affidavit.

The learned counsel for respondent No.1 is granted two weeks' time
to take necessary instructions from the legal representatives of respondent No.2.

List again on 12.3.2008.

(M.P.BHADRAN)
Registrar