

Ü

ITEM NO.14

COURT NO.2

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2367 OF 2010

KRISHNA DEVI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

KESHRI NANDAN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 08/10/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Gagan Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Parmanand Gaur, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. Sushant Gupta, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Last opportunity is granted to the learned counsel for appellant to file statement of case within four weeks subject to payment of cost of Rs.1000/. be paid to the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee. This order was passed in July, 2010 to file the statement of case.

| (Sushma Batra)
| Sr.P.A.

| |(Sneh Lata Sharma)
| |Court Master

|