

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCivil Appeal No(s). 2367/2010

KRISHNA DEVI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KESHRI NANDAN

Respondent(s)

Date : 15-03-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Gagan Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Parmanand Gaur, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sukhdev Sharma, Adv.
Dr. Shivani, Adv.
Mr. Bishnu Prasad Tiwari, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard the learned counsel appearing on behalf of the appellant and the learned counsel appearing on behalf of the sole respondent at length.

Hearing is concluded.

The Judgment is reserved.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER (SH)(RENUKA SADANA)
ASST.REGISTRAR

Cases cited:-

- (1) (2005) 4 SCC 501 at 509
- (2) (2009) 1 SCC 354 Paras 27 to 29
- (3) AIR (1951) Supreme Court 177 Para 9
- (4) (2015) 4 SCC 601 Para 6.