

ITEM NO.1501  
(For Judgment)

COURT NO.9

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 2367/2010

KRISHNA DEVI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KESHRI NANDAN

Respondent(s)

Date : 21-03-2018 This appeal was called on for pronouncement of Judgment today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Parmanand Gaur, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Sukhdev Sharma, Adv.

Dr. Shivani, Adv.

Mr. J.B. Mudgil, Adv.

Mr. D.K. Goswami, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand, AOR

Hon'ble Mr. Justice S. Abdul Nazeer pronounced the Non-Reportable Judgment of the Bench comprising Hon'ble Mr. Justice N.V. Ramana and His Lordship.

The Appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed Non-Reportable Judgment.

(VISHAL ANAND)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)  
BRANCH OFFICER

(Signed Non-Reportable Judgment is placed on the file)